

Suit No. 87/18

18.07.2018

Fresh accident claim petition filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. A.K. Jha, Advocate for the petitioner.

File perused. Let certified copies of the criminal case record alongwith statement of witnesses recorded under section 161 Cr. PC and the documents collected / prepared during investigation be filed. To come up for further proceedings on **31.10.2018**.

*RU*

Sanjay Sharma  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/18.07.2018