

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumari & Ors.
vs.
Sunita Srivastava & Anr.

06.05.2019

Present : Petitioner with proxy counsel.

Proxy counsel for petitioner failed to file certified copies of criminal case record. Final opportunity granted.

In the meanwhile, issue notice of the petition to the respondents through ordinary process, registered post, speed post and through authorized courier for **20.08.2019**. Steps be taken within two weeks. Internet generated track report be also filed on next date.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
06.05.2019