

MACP No. 87/2018
Sapna Kr. & Ors. vs. Sunita Srivastava & Anr.

20.08.2019

Present : Sh. Satender Singh, proxy for Sh. A.K. Jha, counsel
for petitioners.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, counsel for R2/insurer.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R2/insurer.

Notice sent to R1 received back unserved with the endorsement "left address". It is submitted by counsel for R2/insurer that petitioner no. 3 has already filed claim petition in respect of the same accident in Jaipur Court and interim award has been passed in their favour. Copy of order dated 14.11.2018 regarding passing of interim award and copy of cheque of Rs.50,000/- have been placed on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioners for clarifications. In view of this, petitioner no. 3 is directed to remain present in person along with main counsel on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 31.08.2019.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
20.08.2019