

MACP No. 87/18
Sapna Kumari Vs. Sunita Srivastava & Anr.

30.01.2020

Present : Petitioner No. 2 and 3 in person.
None for R-1 and R-2.

It is mentioned by petitioner No. 2 and 3 that they have withdrawn the claim case from the court of Jaipur and that case was dismissed as withdrawn vide order dated 19.09.2019. Copy of the order is shown. Certified copy of the said order be filed on the next date.

Further, petitioners No. 2 and 3 failed to file reply to the application of insurance company. Petitioner No. 2 and 3 are directed to furnish details as to when claim case at Jaipur was filed. It is clarified that no further opportunity shall be granted and in absence of clarification, it would be presumed that they had filed false affidavit before this court with support of the petition that no other petition has been filed or pending in any other court of law and accordingly appropriate order would be passed.

To come up for further proceedings on **19.03.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.01.2020