

MACP No. 87/2018  
Sapna Kumari vs. Sunita Srivastava & Ors.

19.03.2020

Present : None for petitioners.  
None for R1 and R2.

Petitioner No.2 and 3 failed to furnish the details mentioned in the last order. However, in view of directions given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to combat the impending threat of Corona virus pandemic, no adverse order is passed.

To come up for purpose fixed on 06.05.2020.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD Delhi**  
**19.03.2020**