

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumari & Ors. Vs. Sunita Srivastava & Anr.

14.09.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.5576-94/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 29.08.2020.

Present : Sh. Ajit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioners that they have obtained certified copy of Jaipur court order and it is clarified that case at Jaipur was filed on 27.08.2018 whereas the present case was filed prior to that on 17.07.2018. In view of this, certified copies of Jaipur Court order be placed on record by the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **04.11.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.09.2020