

MACP No. 87/2018  
Sapna Kumari vs. Sunita Srivastava & Anr.

18.09.2021

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, counsel for R2/ insurer.

Petitioners failed to take steps for service of R1 in terms of previous order. Final opportunity is granted.

Further, petitioners have not produced required documents. Final opportunity is granted.

It is mentioned on behalf of the insurance company/ R2 that signed WS would be placed on record today, whereas unsigned copy was inadvertently filed on 18.03.2021. Let the WS be filed today itself and after that unsigned copy placed on record earlier be given back.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.11.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**18.09.2021**

Later on, proxy counsel for R2/ insurer appeared and filed WS along with spare copy for petitioners. Put up on date fixed.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**18.09.2021**