

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumar & Ors. Vs Sunita Srivastava & Ors.

01.06.2022

Present : All the petitioners in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Yash
Sharma.
None for R-2 / insurer.

Notice be issued to respondent No.1, to be served
through publication in the newspaper 'Amar Ujala' / 'Vir Arjun' having
circulation in the area of Ghaziabad, in terms of order dated
09.11.2021. Steps be taken within a week.

To come up for further proceedings on **04.08.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.06.2022