

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumari & Ors. Vs. Sunita Srivastava & Anr.

30.11.2022

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Sh. Suraj Kumar, Learned counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. Avishek Kumar, Learned proxy counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Affidavit of evidence of PW1 / Sapna Kumari and PW2 / Preeti @ Priya alongwith photocopies of certain documents filed. Copies supplied today.

At request of proxy counsel for respondent No. 2 / insurer on the ground that main counsel is not available, matter is adjourned.

To come up for PE on **03.03.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.11.2022