

20MACT No. 87/18
Sapna Kumari Vs. Sunita Srivastava & Ors
03.03.2023

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner Sapna Kumari
tendered. He is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-1.

No other witness is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 03.03.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
03.03.2023