

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumari & Ors Vs. Sunita Srivastava & ors.

26.05.2023

Present : Sh. Upender Singh and Sh. Kumar Shivam, Counsel for
petitioner with petitioner No.1
R-1 already ex parte vide order dated 04.08.2022.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW2 / Preeti filed. Copy
already supplied.

PW2 examined and discharged.

It is stated by counsel for petitioners that an application for
summoning of witnesses is pending disposal. Heard. The application is
allowed. The witness mentioned at SI No.1 be summoned on filing of PF
and deposit of DM in the sum of Rs.500/-. Steps be taken within a week.

To come up for PE on **21.08.2023**.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.05.2023