

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumari & Ors. Vs. Sunita Srivastava & Ors.

21.08.2023

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
R-1 is absent and ex parte.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Process to witness is not returned. Dasti summons prayed
for. Heard and allowed.

Be put up for PE on **16.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.08.2023