

MACP No.87/18
Sapna Kumari Vs. Sunita Srivastava & ors.

11.03.2024

One Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

No PW is present today.

On request, let concerned witness from Income tax Department be called on PF, as per details mentioned in the application already on record for, 03.06.2024, on PF. DM be paid on the spot.

Be put up for PE on **03.06.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.03.2024