

**27 MACT 87/18**  
**SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA**

**05/08/2024**

**Present:** Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he does not wish to lead further PE and further that, certified copy of criminal case record shall be filed within course of the day with copy for R1 and copy shall be supplied against receipt to counsel for R2/Insurer. On request PE stands closed.

Be put up for RE/Final arguments on **30.09.2024**.

Respondents are directed to supply advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit in advance to opposite side.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**05/08/2024**