

87/18

SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

30.09.2024

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Computation sheet is filed on behalf of petitioner.
Adjournment sought on behalf of insurance company for leading RE.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has apprised the Tribunal that some talks of settlement were going on between the petitioner and insurance company and there is no statutory defence available to the insurance company.

In view of the submissions made, to come up for clarifications from the insurance company on the point of settlement.

Put up for talks of settlement / further proceedings on
14.10.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.09.2024