

1 MACT 87/18
SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

14/10/2024

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith
petitioner no.1.
None for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

No RE has been led till date. Hence, opportunity to lead RE,
stands closed.

Be awaited for talks of settlement.

Put up at 12:00 P.M.

At 11:30 a.m.

Present: Sh. Upendra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 that he wishes to lead RE.
Heard. In view of the submissions made, order passed in the morning
recalled.

Be put up for RE by way of last opportunity/final arguments on
11.11.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14/10/2024