

**25 MACT 87/18**  
**SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA**

**11/11/2024**

**Present:** Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 that as MLC, Post Mortem Report and panchnama are not filed by the petitioner alongwith the claim petition, R3 wishes to lead RE and summon relevant record. Petitioner is directed to file on record the certified copy of MLC, Post Mortem Report, panchnama, statement of witnesses under Section 161 Cr.P.C. and any other document of criminal case record, if not already filed, positively on the next date.

Be put up for further proceedings on **18.12.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**11/11/2024**