

35 MACT 87/18
SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

24/02/2025

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025.

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Petitioner is directed to comply with previous order and
matte be referred for exploring possibility of settlement before Lok
Adalat Sitting for **08.03.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24/02/2025