

**2 MACT 87/18**  
**SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA**

30.05.2025

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondents.

It is submitted that talks of settlement with the insurance company has failed as there is no postmortem report of the deceased on record and he was not subjected to postmortem examination.

PE is stated to be complete and matter is at the stage of RE/  
final arguments.

To come up for purpose fixed on **04.08.2025**.

Petitioner is directed to file computation sheet and break up of medical bills, if any, on the next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/30.05.2025**