

45 MACT 87/18

SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

27.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Kamal Kumar, Clerk for Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

It is submitted by clerk for counsel for petitioner that extensive arguments are already addressed by all sides and no further arguments is to be addressed on behalf of petitioner.

On request, put up for purpose fixed on 11.09.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi

27.08.2025