

37 MACT 87/18  
SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

11.09.2025

**Present:** Ms. Shruti Goyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Shalini Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
R3/Insurer.

Financial statement not filed by petitioner.

Be put up for filing of financial statement on

10.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
11.09.2025