

33 MACT 87/18
SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Upendra Singh and Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

List of judgments filed on behalf of petitioners.

Further submissions heard.

Put up for clarification if any/Order on **23.12.2025**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.12.2025