

40 MACT 87/18
SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Upendra Singh and Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsels for petitioners.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he wishes to place on record the MLC of the driver of the offending vehicle, which is not on record. Today, no formal application is moved in this regard. Ld. Counsel for the insurer seeks some time to move proper application in this regard. Heard and allowed. Ld. Counsel for insurer is directed to provide an advance copy of the application to Ld. Counsel for petitioners.

Put up for filing of the aforesaid application and submissions on **13.01.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23.12.2025