

**35 MACT 87/18 SAPNA KUMARI Vs. SUNITA SRIVASTAVA**

06.02.2026

Present : Sh. Upender Singh and Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

None for the respondent no.1.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 / Insurer.

Final arguments are addressed.

Written submissions already filed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / order on **24.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/06.02.2026**